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(Sources: New York Times and New York Herald Tribune)
Jerusalem, Jan. 27 - Brewer (N.Y. Times) reports scattered encounters between Jews and Arabs, and a two-hour skirmish between British troops and Arabs on the
Haifa-Tel Aviv highway, after a tacit truce in that area had been broken by both Jews and Arabs. One British soldier and one Jew were killed. Arab casualties were
not known.
In a fight near Gaza, four Arabs were killed and one British soldier wounded,
In Jerusalem an Arab National Committee was formed to organize local nationalist work under the direction of the Arab Higher Committee.
Jerusalem, Jan, 27 - Turner (N.Y. Herald Tribune) reports that the Jewish Agency for Palestine today ordered 15,000 men and women between the, age groups 19 - 22
inclusive to be drafted into full-time military service between now and February 15. The draft, the first of its kind, will double the number of Jews who have left school
or civilian jobs to prepare for the threatened war with the Arabs. Conscription will be handled by the Jewish Central Manpower Board from six offices in Palestine.
Prior to December 1, some 3,500 persons were serving full-time in Haganah; since then another 11,500 have joined the organization. Another 2,500 persons have left
normal occupations to train for administrative jobs in the new Jewish state
Irgun Zvai Leumi and Haganah were reported still to be negotiating an agreement to bring the Irgun into the defense force as a unit under Haganah direction.
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District Name of Council Arab, Jewish

or mixed
Population

1944
Gaza Beersheba

Gaza
Khan Yunis
Majdal

Arab
Arab
Arab
Arab

5,570
34,170
11,220
9,910

Lydda Jaffa
Lydda
Petah Tiqva
Ramla
Tel Aviv

Arab
Arab
Jewish
Arab
Jewish

94,310
16,780
17,250
15,160
166,650

Jerusalem Beit Jala
Bethlehem
Hebron
Jerusalem
Ramallah

Arab
Arab
Arab
Mixed
Arab

3,710
8,820
24,560
157,080
5,080

Haifa Haifa
Shefa 'Amr

Mixed
Arab

128,800
3,640

Samaria Jenin
Nablus
Tulkarm

Arab
Arab
Arab

3,990
23,250
8,090

Galilee Acre
Balsam
Nazareth
Safad
Tiberias

Arab
Arab
Arab
Mixed
Mixed

12,360
5,180
14,200
11,930
11,310
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