

UNITED NATIONS

General Assembly



Distr.

A/AC.21/P/2 28 January 1948

<u>PALESTINE</u> **DAILY NEWS SUMMARY**

28 January 1948

(Sources: New York Times and New York Herald Tribune)

Jerusalem, Jan. 27 - Brewer (N.Y. Times) reports scattered encounters between Jews and Arabs, and a two-hour skirmish between British troops and Arabs on the Haifa-Tel Aviv highway, after a tacit truce in that area had been broken by both Jews and Arabs. One British soldier and one Jew were killed. Arab casualties were not known.

In a fight near Gaza, four Arabs were killed and one British soldier wounded,

In Jerus alem an Arab National Committee was formed to organize local nationalist work under the direction of the Arab Higher Committee.

Jerusalem, Jan, 27 - Turner (N.Y. Herald Tribune) reports that the Jewish Agency for Palestine today ordered 15,000 men and women between the, age groups 19 - 22 inclusive to be drafted into full-time military service between now and February 15. The draft, the first of its kind, will double the number of Jews who have left school or civilian jobs to prepare for the threatened war with the Arabs. Conscription will be handled by the Jewish Central Manpower Board from six offices in Palestine. Prior to December 1, some 3,500 persons were serving full-time in Haganah; since then another 11,500 have joined the organization. Another 2,500 persons have left normal occupations to train for administrative jobs in the new Jewish state

Irgun Zvai Leumi and Haganah were reported still to be negotiating an agreement to bring the Irgun into the defense force as a unit under Haganah direction.

UNITED NATIONS PALESTINE COMMMION MUNICIPAL COUNCILS

District	Name of Council	Arab, Jewish	Population
		<u>or mixed</u>	<u>1944</u>
Gaza	Beersheba	Arab	5,570
	Gaza	Arab	34,170
	Khan Yunis	Arab	11,220
	Majdal	Arab	9,910
Lydda	Jaffa	Arab	94,310
	Lydda	Arab	16,780
	Petah Tiqva	Jewish	17,250
	Ramla	Arab	15,160
	Tel Aviv	Jewish	166,650
Jerusalem	Beit Jala	Arab	3,710
	Bethlehem	Arab	8,820
	Hebron	Arab	24,560
	Jerusalem	Mixed	157,080
	Ramallah	Arab	5,080
Haifa	Haifa	Mixed	128,800
	Shefa 'Amr	Arab	3,640
Samaria	Jenin	Arab	3,990
	Nablus	Arab	23,250
	Tulkarm	Arab	8,090
Galilee	Acre	Arab	12,360
	Balsam	Arab	5,180
	Nazareth	Arab	14,200
	Safad	Mixed	11,930
	Tiberias	Mixed	11,310

Document in PDF format